• •	Docket No.: 219.36433X0				
1-31-92 KECOKE	12-1999 TUS. DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCE Patent and Trademark Office				
To the Honorable Commissioner of Patents and	0940206 original documents or copyther				
1. Name of conveying party(ies): Thomas J. HOLMAN Peter D. MacWILLIAMS	2. Name and address of receiving party(ies): Name: INTEL Corporation Internal Address:				
	Jic E				
Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attached? Yes No 3. Nature of conveyance:	Street Address: 2200 Mission College Boulevard, SC4-202				
X Assignment	City: Santa Clara, CA Country: USA Zip: 95052				
Execution Date: December 16, 1998	Additional name(s) & address(es) attached? Yes X No				
4. Application number(s) or patent number(s):	17814				
A. Patent Application No.(s)	B. Patent No.(s)				
Additional numbers atta	iched? Yes X No				
5. Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed:	6. Total number of applications and patents involved: 1				
Name: ANTONELLI, TERRY, STOUT & KRAUS, LLP	7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41)\$40.00				
Internal Address:	 Enclosed Any deficiencies may be charged to deposit account Authorized to be charged to deposit account 				
Street Address: 1300 North Seventeenth Street Suite 1800	8. Deposit account number: 01-2135				
City: Arlington State: VA Zip: 22209	(Attach duplicate copy of this page if paying by deposit account)				
DO NOT USI	E THIS SPACE				
9. Statement and signature. To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing is copy of the original document.	information is true and correct and any attached copy is a true				
Carl I. Brundidge	December 22, 1998				
Name of Person Signing Signature Attorney Registration No. 29,621 Total number of pages including cover sheet, attachments, and document: 3	Date				
OMB No. 0651-0011 (exp. 4/94)					
01/07/1999 NGCRBON 00000023 09217814					

40.00 DP

04 FC:581

PATENT REEL: 9685 FRAME: 0679 Intel # LID/9692/P6317

Altomey's Docket No.: 219.3643	3X00 (For Ex	AS ecution Price	SIGN To Hing I	MEN atent A	T J Spikka	rtion)		PATE	NT
In consideration of good and valuable consideration, the receipt of which is hereby									
acknowledged,	_								
the undersigned.	3045 N.W.	Baver W	oods Dri	ve, P	ortl	and,	OR	97229	and
	20145 S.W	Nancy	Lanc, Al	oha,	OR	97007	7 -		
hereby sell, assign	, and transfer to	, דא	TEL CORP	ORATI	ON				
a corporation of	Delawate		, havi	ng a pri	ncipa	place	of bus	iness at	
2200 Mission	College Bor	ulevard	SC4-202	SanLa	Cla	ia, C	950 ∴A. ~∆	52 Ssinnee	M)
a corporation of <u>Delaware</u> , having a principal place of business at 2200 Mission College Boulevard 6C4-202 Sanka Clara, CA ("Assignee"), and its successors, assigns, and legal representatives, the entire right, title, and interest for the United States and all foreign countries, in and to any and all improvements that are disclosed in the application for the United States patent that has been executed by the undersigned prior hereto or concurrently herewith on the dates indicated below and is entitled						hn			
A METHOD AND	APPARATUS	FOR DET	ECTING E	RRORS	IN	DATA	OUTP	UT FRO	MC
MEMORY AND A									
and in and to said a prosecution applications, reisau that have been or a improvements; and extensions, that ha said improvements application;	ations, continua re applications, shall be filed in t I in and to all or re been or sha	iton-in-part reexaminat the United S ginal patent il be issued	applications lons, extens states and a s. reissued In the Unite	s, s ubsti sions, er ili forelg patents, d States	tute a nd all n cou neexa s and	pplicat other p ntrics o aminati	ions, ri atent a Yn any on cert ion co	enewal application of said tificates,	and
Address thank	id A-di		on a scal size a ch						

agree that said Assignee may apply for and receive a patent or patents for said improvements in its own name; and that, when requested, without charge to, but at the expense of, said Assignee, its successors, assigns, and legal representatives, to carry out in good faith the intent and purpose of this Assignment, the undersigned will execute all divisional applications, continuation applications, continuation applications, continuation applications, renewal applications, reissue applications, reexaminations, extensions and all other patent applications on any and all said improvements; execute all rightful oaths, assignments, powers of attorney, and other papers; communicate to said Assignee, its successors, assigns, and representatives all facts known to the undersigned relating to said improvements and the history thereof; and generally assist said Assignee, its successors, assigns, or representatives in securing and maintaining proper patent protection for said improvements and for vesting title to said improvements, and all applications for patents and ell patents on said improvements, in said Assignee, its successors, assigns, and legal representatives; and

covenant with said Assignee, its successors, assigns, and legal representatives that no assignment, grant, mortgage, license, or other agreement affecting the rights and property herein conveyed has been made to others by the undersigned, and that full right to convey the same as herein expressed is possessed by the undersigned.

- 1 -

Rev. 12/29/97 (A1)

PATENT

REEL: 9685 FRAME: 0680

Each (nventor: Plea	se Sign <u>and Datc</u> Below:	Each Inventor: Please also list the date that you signed the accompanying DECLARATION AND POWER OF ATTORNEY:
Der 16 , 19 98 Date Der 16 , 19 98 Date	Name: Peter D. MacWilliams	Dec 16, 1998 Dec 16, 1998
, 19, 19, 19	Name:	Date Date
Date	Name:	Date . 19
, 19	Name:	Date , 19
		Date
State of:	Assignment Document F SS. ANTONELLI, TERRY, STOR 1300 N. 1/1H STREET, ST ARLINGTON, VA 22209 TEL: 703/312-6600 FAX: 703/312-6666	JI & KRAUŞ, LLP
On this day of the undersigned Notary I] personally known to be the person(s) whose acknowledged that WITNESS my hand and	19, before me, Public, personally appeared o mo [] proved to me on the basis of name(s) subscribed to theexecuted it. I official seal.	of satisfactory evidence to within instrument, and
Notary's Signatu	r o	

-2-

Rev, 12/29/97 (A1)